BILINGUAL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY & TECHNOLOGY OF LAKE WALES

SCHOOL CALENDAR
School Year: 2024-2025

2021.55.014
BCAT
REV: 05/01/2024

MONTH

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

DATE

1-2

12-16
19
20

16
27

7-11
22
23

11
19
21
22
25-27
28
29

16-19
19
20

23-31

1-6

20

17
24
25-27

3-7
11
13
14

17-21
25-28

7-10
14-17
18
23
25
28

DAY

THURS/FRI ORIENTATION DAY (KG-5™M THURSDAY) / (MS/HS FRIDAY)
Look for your child’s Invitation for specific session times.

FRI OUT OF STATE - PARENT’S ZOOM ORIENTATION 1:00 PM
MON-FRI TEACHERS REPORT, TRAINING, PRE-PLANNING
MON OPEN HOUSE — MEET YOUR TEACHER DAY (Look for your session time)
TUE FISRT DAY OF SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS / FIRST DAY OF 15T GRADING PERIOD
MON LABOR DAY — TEACHER/STUDENT HOLIDAY
FRI GRANDPARENTS’ DAY
MON OUT OF STATE - PARENT’S MANDATORY ZOOM MEETING 4:00 PM
FRI PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT / NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS
FRI KG-5™ FIELD TRIP - CRAYOLA EXPERIENCE
MON-FRI HISPANIC HERITAGE WEEK
TUE END OF 15T GRADING PRIOD
WED FIRST DAY OF 2NP GRADING PERIOD
FRI 6™ —12™ — KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FIELD TRIP
MON VETERAN’S DAY — TEACHER/STUDENT HOLIDAY
TUE BIBLE COMPETITIONS (BIBLE WEEK)
THURS THANKSGIVING FESTIVAL
FRI TEACHER’S THANKSGIVING DINNER

MON-WED  TEACHER NON — WORKDAY / STUDENT HOLIDAY
THURS THANKSGIVING — TEACHER / STUDENT HOLIDAY
FRI TEACHER NON-WORKDAY / STUDENT HOLIDAY

FRI OUT OF STATE - PARENT’S MANDATORY ZOOM MEETING 4:00 PM
MON-THURS  SPIRIT WEEK
THURS LAST DAY OF CLASSES / STUDENT’S CHRISTMAS PARTY
FRI BCAT EMPLOYEE’S CHRISTMAS PARTY
MON-TUES ~ WINTER BREAK — TEACHER / STUDENT HOLIDAY

WED-MON  WINTER BREAK — TEACHER / STUDENT HOLIDAY

TUE NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS / TEACHER DEVELOPMENTAL TRAINING
WED CLASSES RESUME / END OF 2N GRADING PERIOD
THURS FIRST DAY OF 3RP GRADING PERIOD
MON MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DAY — TEACHER/STUDENT HOLIDAY
MON PRESIDENT’S DAY — TEACHER NON-WORKDAY / STUDENT HOLIDAY
MON OUT OF STATE - PARENT’S MANDATORY ZOOM MEETING 4:00 PM

TUE-THURS ~ STEAM WEEK / MATH COMPETITIONS 02/26/25

MON-FRI DR. SEUSS WEEK — ENGLISH WEEK / SPELLING BEE COMP. 03/05/25

TUE HS FIELD TRIP — SEAWORLD FIELD TRIP
THURS END OF 3RP GRADE PERIOD
FRI 15T DAY OF 4™ GRADING PERIOD

MON-FRI SPRINK BREAK — TEACHER / STUDENT HOLIDAY
TUE-FRI BIBLE WEEK CELEBRATION / BIBLE COMPETITIONS 3/26/25

MON-FRI LOCAL STEAM FAIR WEEK — SCIENCE FAIR (MANDATORY)
MON-FRI REGIONAL STEAM FAIR CELEBRATION (MANDATORY)

FRI GOOD FRIDAY — TEACHER NON-WORKDAY / STUDENT HOLIDAY
WED ADMINISTRATIVE / SECRETARY DAY
FRI FIELD DAY CELEBRATION

MON OUT OF STATE - PARENT’S MANDATORY ZOOM MEETING 4:00 PM

PUPIL
DAYS

19

23

16

15

17

19

16

21

TEACHER
DAYS

15

20

23

16

15

17

19

16

21

PAID
HOLIDAY



BILINGUAL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY & TECHNOLOGY OF LAKE WALES

SCHOOL CALENDAR
School Year: 2024-2025

2021.55.014
BCAT
REV: 05/01/2024

PUPIL

TEACHER

PAID

MONTH DATE DAY DAYS DAYS HOLIDAY
MAY 1 WED DIRECTOR / PRINCIPAL DAY
2 FRI GRADVENTURE 2025

5-9 MON-FRI  TEACHERS APPRECIATION WEEK

16 THURS END OF 4™ GRADING PERIOD / GPA CALCULATION DATELINE

21 WED AWARD CEREMONY K-12

23 FRI 2024 GRADUATION DAY (TENTATIVE)

26 MON MEMORIA DAY — TEACHER/STUDENT HOLIDAY

30 WED LAST DAY OF TEACHERS 17 21 1

TOTAL DAYS 172 183 8
TESTING DATES: NWEA ASSESSMENT

#  september 10-12, 2024 | # February 4-6, 2025 | & April 22-24, 2025

REPORT CARDS / PROGRESS REPORTS

#  PROGRESS REPORT
10/29/2024

# REPORT CARDS # PROGRESS REPORT
01/15/2025 03/20/2025

# FINAL REPORT CARDS
KG-8™  05/23/2025
9™-12™ 06/16/2025

BCAT SPORT SCHEDULES WILL BE RELEASED BY THE BCAT SPORTS’ ATHLETIC DIRECTOR DURING GAME SEASON.

IRS BACK-TO-SCHOOL SALES TAX FREE WEEK: 07/29/2024 — 08/11/2024.

THE 2024-2025 ANNUAL SCHOOL CALENDAR IS SUBJECT TO CHANGES.
ALL CHANGES WILL BE NOTIFIED TO PARENTS VIA EMAIL OR LETTERS.




