

BILINGUAL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY & TECHNOLOGY OF LAKE WALES SCHOOL CALENDAR

SCHOOL CALENDAR
School Year: 2024-2025

2021.SS.014 BCAT

REV: 05/01/2024

<u>MONTH</u>	DATE	DAY		PUPIL DAYS	TEACHER DAYS	PAID <u>HOLIDAY</u>
AUGUST	1-2	THURS/FRI	ORIENTATION DAY (KG-5 TH THURSDAY) / (MS/HS FRIDAY)			
			Look for your child's Invitation for specific session times.			
	<mark>2</mark>	<mark>FRI</mark>	OUT OF STATE - PARENT'S ZOOM ORIENTATION 1:00 PM			
	12-16	MON-FRI	TEACHERS REPORT, TRAINING, PRE-PLANNING			
	19	MON	OPEN HOUSE – MEET YOUR TEACHER DAY (Look for your session time)			
	20	TUE	FISRT DAY OF SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS / FIRST DAY OF 1 ST GRADING PERIOD	9	15	0
SEPTEMBER	2	MON	LABOR DAY – TEACHER/STUDENT HOLIDAY			
	6	FRI	GRANDPARENTS' DAY			
	<mark>16</mark>	MON	OUT OF STATE - PARENT'S MANDATORY ZOOM MEETING 4:00 PM			
	27	FRI	PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT / NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS	19	20	1
OCTOBER	4	FRI	KG-5 TH FIELD TRIP - CRAYOLA EXPERIENCE			
OCTOBER	7-11	MON-FRI	HISPANIC HERITAGE WEEK			
	22	TUE	END OF 1 ST GRADING PRIOD			
	23	WED	FIRST DAY OF 2 ND GRADING PERIOD	23	23	0
				23	23	J
NOVEMBER	1	FRI	6 TH – 12 TH – KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FIELD TRIP			
	11	MON	VETERAN'S DAY – TEACHER/STUDENT HOLIDAY			
	19	TUE	BIBLE COMPETITIONS (BIBLE WEEK)			
	21	THURS	THANKSGIVING FESTIVAL			
	22	FRI	TEACHER'S THANKSGIVING DINNER			
	25-27	MON-WED	TEACHER NON – WORKDAY / STUDENT HOLIDAY			
	28	THURS	THANKSGIVING – TEACHER / STUDENT HOLIDAY			
	29	FRI	TEACHER NON-WORKDAY / STUDENT HOLIDAY	16	16	2
DECEMBER	2	FRI PRI	OUT OF STATE - PARENT'S MANDATORY ZOOM MEETING 4:00 PM			
	16-19	MON-THURS	SPIRIT WEEK			
	19	THURS	LAST DAY OF CLASSES / STUDENT'S CHRISTMAS PARTY			
	20	FRI	BCAT EMPLOYEE'S CHRISTMAS PARTY			
	23-31	MON-TUES	WINTER BREAK – TEACHER / STUDENT HOLIDAY	15	15	1
LANILLADV	1-6	WED-MON	WINTED BREAK - TEACHER / STUDENT HOURAY			
JANUARY	7	TUE	WINTER BREAK – TEACHER / STUDENT HOLIDAY			
		WED	NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS / TEACHER DEVELOPMENTAL TRAINING			
	8	THURS	CLASSES RESUME / END OF 2 ND GRADING PERIOD			
	9		FIRST DAY OF 3 RD GRADING PERIOD	47	47	4
	20	MON	MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DAY – TEACHER/STUDENT HOLIDAY	17	17	1
FEBRUARY	17	MON	PRESIDENT'S DAY – TEACHER NON-WORKDAY / STUDENT HOLIDAY			
	<mark>24</mark>	MON	OUT OF STATE - PARENT'S MANDATORY ZOOM MEETING 4:00 PM			
	25-27	TUE-THURS	STEAM WEEK / MATH COMPETITIONS 02/26/25	19	19	1
MARCH	3-7	MON-FRI	DR. SEUSS WEEK – ENGLISH WEEK / SPELLING BEE COMP. 03/05/25			
WARCH	11	TUE	HS FIELD TRIP – SEAWORLD FIELD TRIP			
	13	THURS	END OF 3RD GRADE PERIOD			
	14	FRI	1ST DAY OF 4TH GRADING PERIOD			
	17-21	MON-FRI	SPRINK BREAK – TEACHER / STUDENT HOLIDAY			
	25-28	TUE-FRI	BIBLE WEEK CELEBRATION / BIBLE COMPETITIONS 3/26/25	16	16	0
	23 20	. 52 . 1	DIDECTION OF STREET	10	10	U
APRIL	7-10	MON-FRI	LOCAL STEAM FAIR WEEK – SCIENCE FAIR (MANDATORY)			
	14-17	MON-FRI	REGIONAL STEAM FAIR CELEBRATION (MANDATORY)			
	18	FRI	GOOD FRIDAY – TEACHER NON-WORKDAY / STUDENT HOLIDAY			
	23	WED	ADMINISTRATIVE / SECRETARY DAY			
	25	FRI	FIELD DAY CELEBRATION			
		MON	OUT OF STATE - PARENT'S MANDATORY ZOOM MEETING 4:00 PM			



BILINGUAL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY & TECHNOLOGY OF LAKE WALES SCHOOL CALENDAR

School Year: 2024-2025

2021.SS.014 BCAT REV: 05/01/2024

MONTH	DATE	DAY		PUPIL DAYS	TEACHER DAYS	PAID <u>HOLIDAY</u>
MAY	1	WED	DIRECTOR / PRINCIPAL DAY			
	2	FRI	GRADVENTURE 2025			
	5-9	MON-FRI	TEACHERS APPRECIATION WEEK			
	16	THURS	END OF 4 TH GRADING PERIOD / GPA CALCULATION DATELINE			
	21	WED	AWARD CEREMONY K-12			
	23	FRI	2024 GRADUATION DAY (TENTATIVE)			
	26	MON	MEMORIA DAY – TEACHER/STUDENT HOLIDAY			
	30	WED	LAST DAY OF TEACHERS	17	21	1
TOTAL	DAVC			177	102	

TESTING DATES: <u>NWEA ASSESSMENT</u>				
September 10-12, 2024	🌞 February 4-6, 2025	April 22-24, 2025		

	REPORT CARDS / PROGRESS REPORTS							
*	PROGRESS REPORT 10/29/2024	REPORT CARDS 01/15/2025	PROGRESS REPORT 03/20/2025	 FINAL REPORT CARDS KG-8TH 05/23/2025 9TH-12TH 06/16/2025 				

BCAT SPORT SCHEDULES WILL BE RELEASED BY THE BCAT SPORTS' ATHLETIC DIRECTOR DURING GAME SEASON.

IRS BACK-TO-SCHOOL SALES TAX FREE WEEK: 07/29/2024 - 08/11/2024.

THE 2024-2025 ANNUAL SCHOOL CALENDAR IS SUBJECT TO CHANGES. ALL CHANGES WILL BE NOTIFIED TO PARENTS VIA EMAIL OR LETTERS.